AARATARALY |
AT \ay, |
A\ STl T 1
o ¥ s 1

CR

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC SAFETY
CHARLES JORDAN
COMMISSIONER

MODEL CITIES
AGENCY
ALONZO JAMISON, JR.
DIRECTOR

5329 N.E. UNION AVE.
PORTLAND, OR, 97211
503/268-8261

September 3, 1975

Rev. John Jackson

Albina Ministerial Alliance
126 NE Alberta Street
Portland, Oregon 97211

Dear Rev. Jackson:

With the City of Portland's Bureau of Financial Affairs' acceptance
of Model Cities' recommendation concerning the findings of Andrew
L. Branch & Company's audit for the period from August 1, 1972
through November 15, 1973, it has been determined that Project
A]b;na Ministerial Alliance has an ending figure due to the City
of $1,216.

This letter then, is a billing notice that the $1,216 is due to the
City. Please make payment or arrange for payment of the $1,216 to
Portland Model Cities within ten working days from date of this
letter.

The above reconciliation is an interim statement and is not based
upon a comprehensive final audit by the U,S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development (HUD). In the event that HUD should select -
your program for a close-out audit, the final adjusting figure

may be revised by the City to reflect the results of the HUD audit.

erely,

mis @?7LL4

Commissioner Charles Jordan
Ken Hammon, Finance Officer
0fficial Files/Model Cities
Administration/Model Cities

P.S. Please find enclosed a copy of the Department of Finance's
letter accepting Model Cities' audit recommendations.



THE CITY OF

PORTI.AND

OREGON
BUREAU OF

FINANCIAL AFFAIRS

KM, HAMMON
FINANCE OFFICER

1220 S W. FIFTH AVE
PORATLAND, OR 97204
503/248-2000

July 25, 1975

MEMO
T0: Commissioner Charles Jordan
FROM: Ken Hammon, Finance Officer

SUBJECT: ALBINA MINISTERIAL ALLIANCE (AMA) AUDIT

The recommendations proposed by the Portland Model Cities Agency

to resolve the findings relative to audit performed by Andrew L
Branch & Co., P.S. covering the period August 1, 1972 through
November 15, 1973, is acceptable to the Bureau of Financial Affairs.

Collection of the adjusted overpayment of $1,216.00 would be

made by Model Cities following the procedures outlined in thelr
memo dated April 21, 1975.

KMH: le

cc: Al Jamison
Marino Bual |

JUL 31 1975



THE CiTY OF
PORTLAND

| e

3 # Wb |
| et |
| Y
[ Rt

OREGON

BUREALU OF
FINANCIAL AFFALRS

TADMINISTRATIVE
ACCOQUNTING
DIVISION

KM, HANMON
FINANCE DFFICER

12205 W. FIFTH AVE,
PGRTLAND, OR. 97204

“’”}" & s

March 18, 1974

MEMORANDUM
T0:

COMMISSTONER SCHWAB
P,
cen Hammond” I

AUDIT OF ALBINA MINISTERIAL ALLIANCE FOR
PERIOD 8/1/72 THROUGH 11/15/73

FROM:
SUBJECT :

) The UIS audit réport is highly critical of the
fiscal responsibility excercised by the Albina Minis-
terial Alliance in administering this CDA grant.

In dur review of this audit, the major decision
facing the CDA and the City of Portland appears to be
a determination of receivables ownership. Until this
problem is resolved, it is impossible to resolve the
reélated audit finding 0f overpayment by the City.

Angther major edncern to the City is the internal
control item 7(e) on page 12; lack of supporting docu-
mentation to substantiate project payments, This audit
finding could have serious repercussions for the City
of Portland in that HUD could declare such expenditures
iheligible as project costs and the City would have to
pemdve Such costs from the HUD project recerds. This,
in effect, would mean that the project was funded out
of General Fund monies.

Audit finding #8 on page 16 should be resolved
forthwith. It concerns the $226.00 item of non-expen-
dible supplies (equipwment purchased) Tisted on page 2.
The CDA and the City should determine what equipment
was purchased by thé Albina Ministerial Alliance and
take physical possession of same.

1o

CC: Al Jamieson = Model Cities

TNt e o

}\_" el W _.,.__)‘

MAR 20 1974

MODEL CITIES



THE CITY OF

HWWUWD

&l
OREGON

DEPARTMENT QF
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

MILDRED SCHWAB
COMMISSIONER

MODEL CIT!ES
AGENCY

ANDREW RAUBESON
ACTING DIRECTOR

5329 N.E. UNION AVE.
PORTLAND, OB, 97211
503/288-82€1

March 20, 1974

Rev. John Jackson

Chairman of the Board
Albina Ministerial Alliance
4936 N. E. Union Avenue
Portiand, OR 97211

Dear Rev. Jackson:

I am sure that by now you have received the audit
report prepared by the auditing firm of Andrew L.
Branch and Co., P. S. on Albina Ministerial Alliance,
a Portland Model Cities Project for the period Auqust
T, 1972, through November 15, 1973,

As is normal in audit procedures, please address the
findings and reply in writing, to my attention, within
fifteen calendar days from receipt of this letter, out-
1ining the progress made to date and plans to resolve
those matters of concern included in the report.

MBDEL CITIES AGENCY

Ad:cc

PR . \_j\"'
coi Adm1n1strat1onﬂ’, !

Evaluation

K. Hammon

B. Janes

C. Wray
O7ficial Files



THE CITY OF

PORTLAND

£35
.'- ﬁ-, ia"

&

o % i
G ity

Gl

- o
-

REGON

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

MILDRED SCHWAB
COMMISSIONER

MODEL CITIES
AGENCY

ANDREW RAUBESON
ACTING DIRECTOR

5329 N.E. UNION AVE.
PORTLAND, OR. 97211
503/288-8261

May 17, 1974

Rev. John Jackson

Chairman of the Board
Albina Ministerial Alliance
4936 N. E. Union Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97211

Dear Rev. dJackson:
This is our second request that you respond to the audit report

for Albina Ministerial Alliance, prepared by Andrew Branch &
Co., P. S., for the period June 16, 1972, through June 15, 1973.

‘. As is nmormal in audit procedures, please address the findings

and reply in writing, to my attention, outlining the progress
made to date, and plans to resolve those matters of concern
included in the report.

We request that your response be received in this office by
Friday, May 24. Failure to meet this deadline, or if your
response does not meet the requirements as gtated above, the Model

gities Agency will withhold any future reimbursements to your
gency.

Sincerely yours,

(N 53?1¢A5r

€f1. Al Jamison, Director

CC: Administration/Model Cities
Evaluation/Model Cities
K. Hammon
B. Jones
C. Wray
A. Bowens
Official files/Model Cities



g e G2

- 33-03H-0}
o0 | P

PORTLAND MODEL CITIES - CITY DEMONSTRATION AGENCY

Interoffice Memorandum

November 5, 1973

TO: : Mke Opton
Public Affairs Offtce

FROM: Elvin Roberts
. Admn, tianagement Coordinator

SUBJECT: CONTRACT CHANGE REQUEST -~ SUPPLEMEITAL WELFARE
COSTRACT #13475

This office has not recefved a contract channe request submitted
to your office on behalf of the Supplemental Velfare Project on
August 22, 1973.

The Supplemental Welfare project'is currantly undergoing an audit
and, consequently, the auditors need to know whether or not this
request is approved,

Your cooperation in this matter is anpreciated,

EDRscfc¢

¢¢: A, Raubason .
i. Hollidav
«0fficial Files



P.22-04A

OREGON

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

MILDRED SCHWAB
COMMISSIONER

MODEL CITIES
AGENCY

-~ ANDREW RAUBESON
ACTING DIRECTCR

5329 N.E. UNION AVE,
PORTLAND, OR. 97211
6503/288-8261

December 7, 1973

Allan Z, Bowens
Eastside Bookkeeping
525 N. E. Killingsworth
Portland, OR 97212

Dear Mr. Bowens:

Attached for your information is the approved
contract change for the Albina Ministerial Alliance
gate? August 8, 1973 (and order dated August 20,
973). ' '

This change adjusts the budget to conform to expendi-
tures. If you have any gquestions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

PRSI

Elvin D. Roberts
Admn. Management Coordinator

EDR:cfc

Attachments

cc: A. Raubeson
G. Holliday
‘A. gharp
B. Jones .
Official Files

L 33-034-0/

S —

B e mp———

e i < <ol

R —

R ——



iy

CONTRACT CHANGE CRDER

pave_Auvg. 20, 1973

CONTRACT No, 13475 CHANGE NO.
PROJECT namg _SUPPLEMENTAL WELFARE
PROJECT NO, o1

OPERATING AGENCY Albina Ministerial Alliance

REQUESTER Rozell Gilmare

PROGRAMMATIC IMPACT N/A

C‘ ._X_.. THIS CHANGE |3 NOT SUBSTANTIAL I1N RATURE AND MONEY WILL NOT EXCEED TOTAL
. BUDGETED FOR THIS PRCJSECT; THE CHANGE WILL BECOME EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY,

THIS CHANGE WILL REQUIRE AN ORDINAMCE AND CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL BEFORE
IT CAN BECOidE EFFECTIVE,

THiS CHANGE WILL REQUIRE CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL BY HUD BEFORE IT CAN
BECOME EFFECTIVE.

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION ATTACHED ves X

i A A
i ﬁjﬁaﬁ 1oz

OMMISS:UNER IN CHARGE

RECEIVED
DEC 4 1973
MODEL CITIES

smrna_riadare o



1 .. - - - 20 LA N AT L '-—".-'-n o

e 3 e I . ooy . e X
" ] B e ! “‘I;‘:-‘-wol I TR LE A .- - - - .
L 1 ) - ¥R CUA Uhe biitYe—

e W
Toe . . ® ./ - L]
. ) [
h

Vo b qoat : cpognt po.  _15-11_
LS LR ' CONTEACT RO.A3a3S
EcHA.’:cx-: HoR ,\__3_.,1_9-_1___
AGENCY J_LBHE_:H_'{ISTLRIAL PLLI’.ICE i v CHANGE T-,'p,-._“ 1
ADDRESS . E. Union Avenue, Port]und Oregon_ : :::3:.‘;1:1:: i::’:f

PREPARED Y ___"*Jﬁhn Z. EBowens, Accountant ravc 08-08-73

_I.
CATLGOUY CATECORY TITLL APPROVLED PROOSID REVISED
cosr i L e B O s O
LA WA bl FLHE SR
10 FRilide. GEREFITS) 14,065.00 | 14,065.00
20 CONTHACTED SCRVICLS, {icLsinG 893 00 893 00
AULITIG) . -
56 TRAVZL LOCAL 293.50 293,50
it Ets &)
35 TRAVEL, CUT OF TV
[ ) 40 _ CONSUIIISLE SUFPLIES "E_SE_ +21 7'79_ 396.29
50 SPACE{INCLUTINE KoNavATION) 441.00 441.00
655 UTILITIES UILLEINS TELETHOUE) : 210.00 +120.63 330.63
[+ 3 4] FUTRITYRE & ECUHFIIEUT(RENTIL)
G35 FURNITURE R EQULFMENT (PUAGHASE) 200.00 +25.82 225,82
70 ISUKAKSE +193.00__ 193.00
71l BAINTCHANCE i COUIPSTHT
o el ] s | 27,606.76
TOTALS 44,455, 00 -0- 44,455.00
vv. LS vy, ues

JUSTIFICATION:  No insurance provided in oriqinal budget. Consunrable supphes est'mate
greatly understated, no provisions were made for printed forms necessary
to administer loan program. Utilitics originally estimated at less
than $20.00 per month including telephone and thercfore was also under-

) : stated.

" T /;[’,.,...

- *"“'""-‘ " Ray. Rn?c‘n fn]mmo R




_ oAf233-a 3 M-/
PORTLARD MOPEL CITIES - CITY DEMONSTRATION AGENCY

Interoffice Memorandum

August 20, 1973

TO0: Ml1dred Schwab
. Commissioner of Public Affairs
FROM: Andrew Raubeson
Acting-Director
SUBJECT: SUPPLEMENTAL WELFARE CONTRACT CHANGE PEOUEST

The Supplemental Welfare Project has requested a contract change so that
::'hei r budget might reflect their true expenditures for the Third Action
ear,

The expenditures are not substantfal in nature and the total costs do not
exceed the original contract agreement.

1 RECOMMEND approval,

ARzce 6\\ CL‘?-"

Attachment

cc: E. Roberts -~
G. Hol'lidayk/
M. Opton '

[ J



. l
‘e

COMNTRACT CHANGE ORDER
paTE__Aug. 20, 1973
CONTRACT HO, 13475 = CHANGE NO,
PROJECT NAME _ SUPPLEMENTAL WELFARE
15-11

PROJECT NO.

 REQUESTER Rozell Gilmore

PROGRAMMATIC IMPACT N/A

FINANCIAL 13PACT Adjusting budget to conform to expenditures.

X THIS CHAMGE IS MOT SUBSTANTIAL IN NATURE AND MONEY WILL NOT EXCEED TOTAL
BUDGETED FOR THIS PROJECT; THE GHANGE WILL DECOME EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY.

THIS CHANGE WILL REQUIRE AN ORDINANCE AND CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL BLFORE
IT CAH BECOME EFFECTIVE.

THIS CHANGE WILL REQUIRE CONFIRMATION OR APPROYAL BY HUD BEFORE IT CAN
BECOME EFFECTIVE.

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION ATTACHED ves X )

- ey

APP____  DISAPP X DATE
CDA DIRECTOR




PO YO ;- T
.-" ; . T4 s, \\
[ ¥ NTRACT CUANCE REQUIPNO.
\ . - .',: ; | —FOR CULA USE ul.n—.
- . Ery Ll'i 4 ]
[ % l_, o/ ; ' {DTHT 10. 15-11
N et s :—
T lCOHTRAUTHO.l%qji
I
I CHANGE HNO. A“EJQLEM%__
ASEIEY ALBINA MINISTERIAL ALLIANCE " CHANCE TYER
i N ""'E‘L l]‘__ i AR | FUGGETADY 1
ADDRESS . Union Avenue, Port]and _Oregon o PROGaAIIATIC [
PREPARED Uy __Allan 7. Bowens, Accountant pave 08-08-73 ~ 7 T T Tt ttoos
CATEGORY CATEGORY TITLL APFROVED PROPOSED REVISED
CODE CUDCET crange ¥ RUDGTT
' 0 SALARIES {HICLULINE
L Fm”ctjffk“Ts’ 14,065.00 14 ,065.00
COMTRACTED STRVICES, (HCLUDIHNG
20 AULITIEG) 893.00 893.00
20 TRAVEL, LOCAL
° FAVELE ] 293.50 293,50
38§ TRAVEL, CUT OF TOVH
C_ 40 CONSULASLE SUPFLIES 178.50 | +217.79 195. 29
' 50 SPACE (1L CLUSEIS RENOVATION)
9 Cr (1 CLUG) Q 10t -4:4;.!‘:90““_ 441.00
65 UTILITIES (HICLLCING TELERNOIIL) 210;99m_“_f120;§3 33Q:63
6 (o] FURNITURE & ECUIFRERT(RENTSL) k!
60 FURNITUAE O EGUIPHENT ( PURCHASE) 200.00 +25.82 , 225,82
70 | insurance +193.00 193.00
71 MARNTEH ANCE & COUIPMENT
|72 I mscexeescce .| .28,174.00 | -557.24_ | 27.616.76
TOTALS J 44,455,00 L _0- 44,455, 00._
L ooy ul, sy

JUSTIFICATION:

e

No insurance provided in original budaet

Consumab]e supp11es estimate

greatly understated, no provisions were made for printed forms nccessary

to administer loan program.

Utilities originally estimated at less

than $20.00 per month including telephone and therefore was also under-

stated.

AL llu\‘u [\'ﬂ;l

Rn;

iﬂ'l hl'lmnr‘n“ o o

L s aesvmiem



.. . ' I I ‘é"‘aa-l.ﬂ#-al
PORTLAND I'ODEL CITIES - CITY DEMONSTRATIOC! AGENCY

Interoffice Memorandum

November 9, 1973

T0: ' Mike Opton
Public Affairs Office

FROM: Elvin Roberts
. Admn. Management Coordinator

SUBJECT:  UNAPPROVED CCATRACT CHANGES FOR CONTRACTORS MANAGEMENT
ARD SUFPLEVEONTAL WELFIRE

Enclosed for your information and appropriate action are two
contract cihanges (i.e., Contractors Management and Suoplemental
Wélfare) which have not been approved by the Commissioner.

Your prompt attention to this matter is appreciated.

EDR:cfe 2D __—

cc: Gary Holliday
Official Files



August 22, 1973

Rozell Gilmore

Albina Ministerial Alliance

4936 N. E. Union Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97211

Dear Mr., Gilmore:

The following is a summary of requisitions and reimbursements

for Third Action Year expenditures:

Report Amount
Fergoa Req, # .
Advance 1188
August 1329 4,719.31
September 1387 2,856.60
October 1438 7,272.34
November 1482 2,336.20
December 1521 2,761.55
January 1601 3,837.56
February 1636 3,401.95
March 1759 4,480.96
April 1797 2,250.49
May
June 5,508.23
39,425.19

Less
Advance Paid

8,522 8;522,00
Ps¥ e &322 a
4,719,.31
2,856.60
(242.71; 7,029.63
(33,00 2,303.20
2,761,55
(23.63 3,813.93
(144 .55 3,257.40
(2,000) 2,480,96
(58.65) (1,186) 1,005.84
(54.70) (5,366) 87.53
(557.24) -0- 38,867.95

You will notice that the balance of the Third Action Year advance,
$5,366,00, has been withheld from your May-June requisitions.
Also, the overbudgeted items that were withheld ($557.24) will be
reimbursed when your pending contract change request has been

approved,

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

D. Gary Holliday
Budget Analyst

DGH:cfc

cc: A. Raubeson
E. Roberts
A. Bowens
Fiscal Files
Official Files



THE CITY OF

PORT LAND

OREGON

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

MILDRED SCHWAB
COMMISSIONER

MODEL CITIES
AGENCY

ANDREW RAUBESON
ACTING DIRECTOR

5329 N.E, UNION AVE,
PORTLAND, OR, 97211
503/288-8261

Date August 20, 1973

Agency No. 15-11

TO: Rev,: Sam Johnson
Albina Ministerial Alliance
4936 N. E. Union Ave.
Portland, Oregon 97211

Your request for payment left this office today.
The City of Portland is issuing a warrant for
payment which you will receive in a few days.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Contract No. 13475

Amount of Payment § 644,77

For Month of_ Final Payment 3/A/Y Ending June 15,

Financial Specialiast

cc: Allan Bowen
Bob Jones
Fiscal Files

B s I



